On a corner or reverse corner lot the rear yard shall be twenty-five (25) feet on the narrow side or 
twenty (20) feet on the long side of the lot. The decision as to whether the short side or long side is used 
as the rear yard area shall be left to the applicant's discretion as long as a minimum area of one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of usable rear yard area is maintained. The remaining side 
yard to be a minimum of five feet. 
B. Accessory structures not exceeding twelve (12) feet may be located in the required rear yard but not 
closer than three feet to any lot line provided that not more than twenty (20) percent of the area of the

[...]

not closer to a side property line adjoining the street than the required front yard on the adjoining key lot. 
C. Main structures may encroach up to five feet into a required rear yard area provided that such 
encroachment does not exceed one story and that a usable, open, rear yard area of at least one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet shall be maintained. Such encroachment and rear yard area 
shall be approved by the city planner prior to issuing building permits. 

17.12.110 Height of structures.  
In the R-1 single-family residential zone, the maximum height of a permitted use shall be thirty-five (35)

[...]

part of a conditional use permit. (Ord. 2017-01 (part), 2017: Ord. 9717 § 2 (part), 1997: prior code § 
7294) 
17.16.060   Site area per dwelling unit and per structure. 
   The minimum site area per dwelling unit shall be three thousand (3,000) square feet in the R-M-2 zone 
and one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in the R-M-3 zone. (Ord. 2017-01 (part), 2017: Ord. 
9717 § 2 (part), 1997: prior code § 7295) 
17.16.070   Front yard. 
   A. The minimum front yard shall be as follows: 
   Zone         Minimum Front Yard 
   R-M-2            15 feet

[...]

structure shall be located not closer to the rear property line than the required side yard on the adjoining 
key lot and not closer to the side property line adjoining the street than the required front yard on the 
adjoining key lot. In placing accessory structures in a required rear yard a usable, open, rear yard area of 
at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet shall be maintained. 
   C.   Exceptions to the rear yard setback can be granted for multiple family units that have their rear 
yard abutting an alley. The exception may be granted if the rear yard area is to be used for parking. 
Through the site plan review process, consistency with this section may be determined for permitting